
Vis i t  us onl ine at  tcoe.org

Tulare City School District
600 N. Cherry  •  Tulare, CA 93274–2920

Website: www.tcsdk8.org
559/685-7200  •  fax 559/685-7248  
Grades Preschool-8  •  ADA 9,588

Ira Porchia, Superintendent (iporchia@tcsdk8.org)..................................................................... 685-7212
Michelle Junio, Executive Administrative Assistant/Office Manager (mjunio@tcsdk8.org)......... 685-7212
Andee Sanderson, Administrative Assistant (asanderson@tcsdk8.org)..........................................685-7208

David Freitas, Assistant Superintendent, Federal/State Programs and Systems
(dfreitas@tcsdk8.org)......................................................................................................................687-1552
Kathleen Urias, Administrative Assistant, Student Services (kurias@tcsdk8.org).........................685-7221
Theresa Beck, Coordinator, Community-Based Organizations (tbeck@tcsdk8.org).....................685-7280
Tricia Leslie, Director II, Health Services and Programs (tleslie@tcsdk8.org)............................... 685-7217
Kinelle Rodriguez, Coordinator, Community Schools (krodriguez@tcsdk8.org).........................685-7302 
Daryl Shelton, Director I, Information Systems (dshelton@tcsdk8.org).......................................685-7370
 
Jennifer Marroquin, Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services
(jmarroquin@tcsdk8.org)..............................................................................................................685-2100
Bridget Machado, Administrative Assistant, Curriculum (bmachado@tcsdk8.org).....................685-2100
Alyssa Baker, Coordinator, Special Education (abaker@tcsdk8.org)............................................. 685-7101
Kristen Evans, District Secretary (kevans@tcsdk8.org).................................................................685-7235
Tara Houston, Director l, Educational Options (thouston@tcsdk8.org).......................................685-7347 
Debbi Parker, Director l, Curriculum and Professional Development (dparker1@tcsdk8.org)......685-7247
Debbie Portillo, Director, Learning Supports (dportillo@tcsdk8.org)...........................................685-7247 
Leah Sanchez, Coordinator, Bilingual (lsanchez@tcsdk8.org)......................................................685-7237
Shanda Vacarro, Coordinator, Special Education (svacarro@tcsdk8.org)..................................... 685-7101
Michelle Zavaleta, Director l, Special Education and Psychological Services
(mzavaleta@tcsdk8.org).................................................................................................................685-7240

Joyce Nunes, Assistant Superintendent, Business (jnunes@tcsdk8.org)........................................685-7206
Annette Borges, Manager, Projects (aborges@tcsdk8.org).............................................................685-7380
Sandee Cory, Supervisor, Business (scory@tcsdk8.org).................................................................685-7206
Audra Cushing, Coordinator, Business (acushing@tcsdk8.org).................................................... 685-7213
David Lawrence, Coordinator, Maintenance, Operations, Transportation and Facilities
(dlawrence@tcsdk8.org)................................................................................................................685-7380
Jaime Mendez, Administrator, Maintenance and Operations (jmendez@tcsdk8.org)..................685-7380
Philip Pinheiro, Manager, Maintenance and Operations (ppinheiro@tcsdk8.org).......................685-7380

Philip Pierschbacher, Assistant Superintendent, Personnel (ppierschbacher@tcsdk8.org)............685-7227
Carla King, Supervisor, Personnel (cking@tcsdk8.org).................................................................685-7227
Stephanie Mendonca, District Secretary (smendonca@tcsdk8.org)..............................................685-7222 
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Joel Robertson, Supervisor, Child Welfare & Attendance (jrobertson@tcsdk8.org).....................685-7222
Stephanie Sparkman, Manager, Child Welfare, Safety & Attendance 
(ssparkman@tcsdk8.org)............................................................................................................... 685-1672
vacant, Director I, Child Welfare and Safety.................................................................................685-7379

Board of Trustees
Daniel Enriquez (Area 2)....................................................................................................... President
Melissa Janes (Area 3).................................................................................................... Vice President
Irene Henderson (Area 1)............................................................................................................Clerk
Connie Diaz (Area 5)............................................................................................................. Member
Willard Epps (Area 4)............................................................................................................ Member
 

Trustee Meeting Date: second and fourth Tuesdays of the month at 5:30 p.m. 

Community Day, Elementary, and Middle Schools
Alice G. Mulcahy Middle School, 5-8, 1001 W. Sonora, Tulare 93274
Manuel Cantu, Principal (mcantu@tcsdk8.org) 
Belia Rios, Secretary  (brios@tcsdk8.org)..............................................................................685-7250
Alpine Vista School, Preschool-8, 2975 E. Alpine Ave., Tulare 93274
Lauren Ferreira, Principal Grades K-4 (lferreira@tcsdk8.org)
Dustin McNearney, Principal, Grades 5-8 (dmcnearney@tcsdk8.org)  
Jacque May, Secretary Grades 5-8 (jm1775@tcsdk8.org) 
Stephanie Soward, Secretary Grades K-4 (ssoward@tcsdk8.org)............................................687-3135
Cherry Avenue Middle School, 6-8, 540 N. Cherry, Tulare 93274
Anthony Felix, Principal (afelix@tcsdk8.org) 
Araceli Torres, Secretary (atorres@tcsdk8.org)...................................................................... 685-7320
Community Day School, 5-8, 909 E. Cedar, Tulare 93274
Tracey Jenkins, Principal (tjenkins@tcsdk8.org)
Veronica Saenz, Secretary (vsaenz@tcsdk8.org).....................................................................685-7350
Cypress Elementary School, K-6, 1870 S. Laspina, Tulare 93274
Tai’Onie Morson, Principal (tmorson@tcsdk8.org)
Tanya Serpa, Secretary (tserpa@tcsdk8.org)......................................................................... 685-7290
Frank Kohn Elementary School, Preschool-6, 500 S. Laspina, Tulare 93274
Michael Langton, Principal (mlangton@tcsdk8.org) 
Martha Ramos, Secretary (mramos@tcsdk8.org).................................................................. 685-7340
Garden Elementary School, Preschool-6, 640 E. Pleasant, Tulare 93274
Jennifer Verkaik, Principal (jverkaik@tcsdk8.org)
Celina Alaniz-Mederos, Secretary (calaniz-mederos@tcsdk8.org)..........................................685-7330
Heritage Elementary School, TK-6, 895 W. Gail, Tulare 93274
Elaine Sewell, Principal (esewell@tcsdk8.org)
Patricia Madrigal, Secretary (pmadrigal@tcsdk8.org)........................................................... 685-7360
Lincoln Elementary School, Preschool-5, 909 E. Cedar, Tulare 93274
Tracey Jenkins, Principal (tjenkins@tcsdk8.org)
Veronica Saenz, Secretary (vsaenz@tcsdk8.org).....................................................................685-7350



Vis i t  us onl ine at  tcoe.org

Live Oak Middle School, 7-8, 980 N. Laspina, Tulare 93274
Michael Beason, Principal (mbeason@tcsdk8.org)
Lisa Caraveo-Montez, Secretary (lmontez@tcsdk8.org).........................................................685-7310
Los Tules Middle School, 6-8, 801 W. Gail, Tulare 93274
Aubree Short, Principal (ashort@tcsdk8.org)
Kathy Ruiz, Secretary (kruiz@tcsdk8.org.............................................................................. 687-3156
Maple Elementary School, Preschool-5, 640 W. Cross, Tulare 93274
Michelle McPhetridge, Principal (mmcphetridge@tcsdk8.org))
Melissa Avitia, Secretary (mavitia@tcsdk8.org)......................................................................685-7270
Mission Valley Elementary, Preschool-6, 1695 Bella Oaks Dr., Tulare 93274
Whitney Avila, Principal (wavila@tcsdk8.org) 
Annabela Amaral, Secretary (aamaral@tcsdk8.org).............................................................. 685-7396
Pleasant Elementary School, K-5, 1855 W. Pleasant, Tulare 93274
Veronica Faria-Percival, Principal (vfaria-percival@tcsdk8.org)
Stephanie Dodson, Secretary (sdodson@tcsdk8.org)............................................................. 685-7300
Roosevelt Elementary School, Preschool-4, 1046 W. Sonora, Tulare 93274
Omaira Lee, Principal, (olee@tcsdk8.org)  
Theresa Trujillo, Secretary (ttrujillo@tcsdk8.org).................................................................. 685-7280
Support School, K-8, 909 E. Cedar, Tulare 93274
Tracey Jenkins, Principal (tjenkins@tcsdk8.org)
Veronica Saenz, Secretary (vsaenz@tcsdk8.org).....................................................................685-7350
Wilson Elementary School, Preschool-5, 955 E. Tulare, Tulare 93274
John Pendleton, Principal (jpendleton@tcsdk8.org)
Janie Aguilera, Secretary (saguilera@tcsdk8.org).................................................................. 685-7260


